502170485 12/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John HARRIS	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Siemens Networks Oy
Street Address:	Karaportti 3
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13721131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039440245

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203.925.9400

Email: bribeiro@HSPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, Suite 202

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 863.0657.U1 (US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark F. Harrington

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012P01454_8630657U1US_ExecutedAssignment_19122012#page1.tif source=2012P01454_8630657U1US_ExecutedAssignment_19122012#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0904

Nokia Corporation Do Harrington & Smith, P	cket No.: 2012P01454U C Docket No.: 863.0657	S 7.U1(US)		
		For 🔀 U.S. and/or 🔀 For 🔀 U.S. Application For 🗌 PCT Internation	on or U.S. Patent	
	ASSIGNMENT (OF INVENTION		
In accordance with a be listed below, or A and valuable conside	SSIGNORS, if more the	ASSIGNEES and ASS han one name be listed	IGNOR, if one name below, and for good	
(1) ASSIGNOR (inv	entor):			
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :	LAST NAME HARRIS	FIRST NAME JOHN	MIDDLE NAME	
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE OR Glenview, Illinois	COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP US	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 3060 Lindenwood Lane Glenview, Illinois 60025 The United States of America				
hereby sell(s), assign((s) and transfer(s) to			
ASSIGNEES:	Nokia Siemens Netw Karaportti 3 02610 Espoo, Finland	v		
right, title and interes	st for the United States acluding all rights t	esentatives of the ASS and its territorial posto claim priority, an vention entitled:	lle ni bne andinall	
Efficient Cache Sele	ection for Content De	livery Networks and	User Equipments	
which is found in:				
the patent a	application executed or	n the same date herewi	th,	
potential and the second				

X	the patent application executed on the same date herewith,
	U.S. patent application number filed,
	PCT International Application No filed,
\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

1

Nokia Corporation Docket No.: 2012P01454US Harrington & Smith, PC Docket No.: 863.0657.U1(US)

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:				
Application No.: Filing Dat	C.,			
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.				
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. (1) John HARRIS Assignor Name Signature Date				
Witnessed:	1 1			
	2/18/2012			
Witness Name: Dat	e			
RONALD T CROCKER				